G210390A0001Z1 - 1Nippon Chemi-Con Corporation
Issue date Jan.13.2021
Electrolytic Capacitors
Specifi cations
Receipt Stamp
Customer Part No. :
Customer Specification No. : Nippon Chemi-Con Part No. : 　　 KXE  SERIES
Specifi cation

1　Scope
This specifi cation defi nes the requirements for aluminum electrolytic capacitors KXE series.
2　Part Numbering System
Supplement code ⑨
Size code ⑧
Capacitance tolerance code ⑦
Capacitance code ⑥
Lead forming/Taping code ⑤
Terminal code ④
Voltage code ③
Series code ②
Category ①
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
① Category
Category Code
1st
Polar E
② Series code
Series name Series code
2nd 3rd 4th
KXE K X E
③ Voltage code
 Voltage[V] Voltage code
5th 6th 7th
160 1 6 1
200 2 0 1
250 2 5 1
400 4 0 1
④ Terminal code
Terminal
confi guration
Terminal code
8th
Radial lead Ｅ
⑤ Lead forming/Taping code
Type Shape/contents
Lead forming/Taping
code
9th 10th
Lead forming
（Radial lead/Bulk）
Straight Ｌ Ｌ
Taping
(Radial lead)
Straight Ｔ Ｄ
⑨ Supplement code
Sleeve material Terminal plating
material
Supplement
code
18th
PET Sn-Bi D
PET Sn Ｓ
⑥ Capacitance code
Capacitance[ μ F] Capacitance code
11th 12th 13th
1.0 1 R 0
2.2 2 R 2
2.7 2 R 7
3.3 3 R 3
3.9 3 R 9
4.7 4 R 7
5.6 5 R 6
6.8 6 R 8
10 1 0 0
12 1 2 0
15 1 5 0
18 1 8 0
22 2 2 0
27 2 7 0
33 3 3 0
⑦ Capacitance tolerance code
Capacitance tolerance

（The polarity orientation does not apply to non-polarized capacitors.）
The following items shall be marked on the box.
１）Part Numbering System
２）Lot No.
３）Manufacturer’s name
４）Quantity
Standard Ratings
WV
[Vdc]
Cap
[ μ F]
Case size
φ D× L[mm]
tanδ
Max.
LC
[ μ A]
Max.
Rated ripple current
[mArms/105℃ ] Part No
1minute 5minutes 120Hz 100kHz
160 10 8× 11.5 0.24 164 57.0 55 137 EKXE161E□□ 100MHB5D
160 15 8× 15 0.24 196 73.0 75 187 EKXE161E□□ 150MH15D
160 15 10× 12.5 0.24 196 73.0 80 200 EKXE161E□□ 150MJC5S
160 22 10× 12.5 0.24 240 95.4 95 237 EKXE161E□□ 220MJC5S
160 27 10× 16 0.24 272 111 105 262 EKXE161E□□ 270MJ16S
160 33 10× 16 0.24 311 130 130 325 EKXE161E□□ 330MJ16S
200 10 8× 11.5 0.24 180 65.0 55 137 EKXE201E□□ 100MHB5D
200 12 8× 15 0.24 196 73.0 70 175 EKXE201E□□ 120MH15D
200 12 10× 12.5 0.24 196 73.0 70 175 EKXE201E□□ 120MJC5S
200 15 10× 16 0.24 220 85.0 90 225 EKXE201E□□ 150MJ16S
200 18 10× 12.5 0.24 244 97.0 85 212 EKXE201E□□ 180MJC5S
200 27 10× 16 0.24 316 133 120 300 EKXE201E□□ 270MJ16S
250 6.8 8× 11.5 0.24 168 59.0 45 112 EKXE251E□□ 6R8MHB5D
250 10 8× 15 0.24 200 75.0 60 150 EKXE251E□□ 100MH15D
400 1.0 8× 11.5 0.24 80 27.0 25 62 EKXE401E□□ 1R0MHB5D
400 2.2 8× 11.5 0.24 128 41.4 40 100 EKXE401E□□ 2R2MHB5D
400 2.7 8× 11.5 0.24 143 46.6 45 112 EKXE401E□□ 2R7MHB5D
400 3.3 8× 11.5 0.24 152 51.4 50 125 EKXE401E□□ 3R3MHB5D
400 3.3 10× 12.5 0.24 152 51.4 60 150 EKXE401E□□ 3R3MJC5S
400 3.9 8× 15 0.24 162 56.2 65 162 EKXE401E□□ 3R9MH15D
400 4.7 10× 16 0.24 175 62.6 90 225 EKXE401E□□ 4R7MJ16S
400 5.6 10× 16 0.24 189 69.8 100 250 EKXE401E□□ 5R6MJ16S
400 6.8 10× 12.5 0.24 208 79.4 85 212 EKXE401E□□ 6R8MJC5S
400 6.8 10× 16 0.24 208 79.4 115 287 EKXE401E□□ 6R8MJ16S
□□ : Enter the appropriate lead forming or taping code.
CAT.NO.E1001U - 1/6Nippon Chemi-Con Corporation